SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10409/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP No. 913/2002 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S MANCHERIAL CEMENT COMPANY PVT. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175506/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175502/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175503/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.175508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meanwhile, as relates the subject property.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 21809/2022.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)